# OP \$190.00 5064877

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drip Doctors, Inc.		12/14/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Drip Doctors Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1119 1/2 S. Hope Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90015
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5064877	DRIP DOCTORS
Registration Number:	4976094	DRIPDOCTORS
Serial Number:	87877522	DRIPDOCTORS
Registration Number:	5591619	GLUTATHIONE
Registration Number:	5591412	HYDROBOOST
Registration Number:	5608071	HANGOVER
Registration Number:	5591390	BEAUTY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6198186043

Email: elane@greenpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Eric Lane - Green Patent Law

Address Line 1: 7 Eldredge Place

Address Line 4: Rye, NEW YORK 10580

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Lane
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Lane/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

# Total Attachments: 5 source=Drip Doctors Inc TM Assignment Exec#page1.tif source=Drip Doctors Inc TM Assignment Exec#page2.tif source=Drip Doctors Inc TM Assignment Exec#page3.tif source=Drip Doctors Inc TM Assignment Exec#page4.tif source=Drip Doctors Inc TM Assignment Exec#page5.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

Drip Doctors, Inc., a California corporation located at 1119½ S. Hope Street, Los Angeles, California, 90015 and/or 17412 Ventura Boulevard, Ste. 375, Encino, California 91316 "Assignor"), is the owner of or has rights to certain service marks, applications, and/or egistrations therefor identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and fully incorporated herein "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Drip Doctors Holdings, nc., a Delaware corporation located at 1119½ S. Hope Street, Los Angeles, California, 90015 "Assignce"), the Marks, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

- Assignment For good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee and its successors and assigns all worldwide right, itle and interest in, to and under the Marks (and all registrations, renewals and extensions thereof), together with all common law rights associated with the Marks, and all goodwill associated with the Marks and symbolized thereby, together with all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringements of the Marks, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives, and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related to the Marks.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which the Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment, and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effect the terms of this Assignment and its recordation in relevant state and national trademark offices. Assignor also hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which the Marks are issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Marks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page to follow.]

## EXHIBIT "A"

# SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application / Registration No.	Country
Drip Doctors	5,064,877	United States
<b>drip</b> doc <b>ô</b> ors	4,976,094	United States
DRIPDOCÔORS	87/877,522	United States
	5,591,619	United States
	5,591,412	United States
	5,608,071	United States

<b>W</b>		
	5,591,390	United States
		u .
<b>\</b> /4.9/		
BEAUTY		

Pate: 12/14/18\_\_\_

For Drip Doctors, Inc

By:

Name Jamua Sozaholah

Title: CEO/Founder

[Signature page to Assignment of Service Marks]

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
ate of California )	
ounty of <u>Los Angeles</u> )	ani.
12/14/2018 hefore me	Paulina Tassoudii
ounty of <u>Los Angeles</u> ) 1 12/14/2018 before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
ersonally appeared <u>Jamila So</u>	zahdah
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
bscribed to the within instrument and acknow s/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by h the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct.
PAULINA TASSOUDJI R ↓ COMM. 2201859 g	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
0 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 ×	
escublion of Attached Document	V. L. Carrier M. Wer
tle or Type of Document: That P	Agreemants of Service Marks
tle or Type of Document: The A Pocument Date: 12/14/2018	1408 moon of 1 ages.
tle or Type of Document:  ocument Date:  12/14/2016  gner(s) Other Than Named Above:	1408 moon of 1 ages.
tle or Type of Document:    TAM P	TO T
tle or Type of Document:  pocument Date:  gner(s) Other Than Named Above:  apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  gner's Name:  Tami)a Sezahdak	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
tle or Type of Document:  ocument Date:    12/14/2018     gner(s) Other Than Named Above:    apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)     gner's Name:   Jami)a Sozahdah     Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner —   Limited   General	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
tle or Type of Document:    The Procument Date:   12/14/2018	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
escription of Attached Document  tle or Type of Document:  cocument Date:    12/14/2018     13/14/2018     14/2018     15/14/2	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardían or Conservator

**RECORDED:** 01/28/2019